FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: HENRY ALFRED PAYNE [in the Will also

known as HARRY PAYNE]

Date of death: 28/03/2023

Last known residential address of deceased: GRENOCH NURSING HOME, I I EAST

BARRACK STREET, DELORAINE IN

TASMANIA

Address in Will: 209 HUNTSMAN ROAD, MEANDER IN

TASMANIA

Date of Will: 16/01/2020

Executor named in Will:DEBORAH LOUISE FLETCHER

Executor named in Will:MELISSA JANE COGHLAN [in the Will called

MELLISA JANE COUGLAN]

Full name of applicant: DEBORAH LOUISE FLETCHER

Address of applicant: 18 PAMELA COURT, SUMMERHILL IN

TASMANIA

Relationship of applicant to deceased:DAUGHTER

Full name of applicant: MELISSA JANE COGHLAN [in the Will called

MELLISA JANE COUGLAN]

Estate of: Henry Alfred Payne

Applicant/Firm name: Rod Glover Legal incorporating Tel: 03 6331 7244

P.L. Corby & Co

Address: Level I 29 Paterson Street Email admin@gloverlegal.com.au

LAUNCESTON TAS 7250 Practitioner: RC Glover

Address of applicant: 7 VAN GOGH COURT, NEWNHAM IN

TASMANIA

Relationship of applicant to deceased: DAUGHTER

Australian legal practitioner acting for ROD GLOVER LEGAL INCORPORATING P.L.

applicant: CORBY & CO

Address for service: LEVEL 1, 29 PATERSON STREET,

LAUNCESTON IN TASMANIA

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of: probate of the Will dated 16/01/2020

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.